
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 
Request for Bid#: 27-08JUN17-Concrete Rehab-2017 

ADDENDUM #1 - Issued June 2, 2017 

This addendum is issued in accordance with the Request for Bid Notice to Bidders and is 
hereby incorporated into and made a part of the Request for Bid Documents. Offerers are 
reminded that receipt of this addendum should be acknowledged and submitted with Offerer's 
Response Form. 

Specifications and Plans for the above noted Request for Bid and the work covered thereby are 
herein modified as follows, and except as set forth herein, otherwise remain unchanged and in 
full force and effect: 

1. Question: Can Geotex 4x4UF be considered an approved equal to the Mirafi RS580i? 

Answer: Yes, Geotex 4x4UF by Propex will be considered an approved equal to Mirafi 
RS580i for this project. 

2. Question: Can Notice to Proceed date be pushed back? 

Answer: Official Notice to Proceed will be established by the Contractor and County at the 
Pre-Construction meeting, however it is the intention of the County to have this project 
completed this year. As such the Contractor will be given the Contract Time as specified in 
the bid or until November 6, 2017, whichever comes first, to complete the project. If 
construction proceeds past the Contract Time or November 6th , liquidated damages will 
begin to be assessed at $500.00 per Working Day. 

3. Special Provision #69 states that geotextile shall be overlapped a minimum of 36" at all 
longitudinal and transverse seams. Contractor may choose to forgo overlapping 
requirements by having factory installed sewn seams. 

4. Error was found in the Base Bid Form. Base Bid shall indicate a unit of 3 for bid item "Inlet 
Throat, Remove & Replace." A revised Base Bid Form is attached to this Addendum and 
shall be used in the bid submittal. 

5. Special Provision #46 shall read, "Excavation bid item does not include any excavation 
needed for curb and gutter replacement." 

6 . Location of the Bid Opening has been modified. New location of Bid Opening is as follows: 

Bid Opening 
Thursday, June 8, 2017 at 1 :30 p.m. 
Conference Room 301 
801 E. Walnut 
Columbia, MO, 65201 

RFB #: 27-08JUN17 1 of 2 6/2/17 



Phil Fichter, Buyer 
Boone County Purchasing 

Approved: Micah Taylor 
Professional Engineer 
MO Lie.# PE-2013019123 

Boone County Resource Management 
MO Engineering Corp. # NIA 
801 E. Walnut, Room 315 
Columbia, Missouri 65201 
Phone: 573-886-4480 
Fax: 573-886-4340 

_ ........ , .... ,,,, 
.r-- OF Mis,,, - ~~ • ... • So,,, 

,;',,__"<- • • • • v t. "',._ . . ~ ' 
ii! -.J • MICAH JOEL • ,;,, #I 
{*: TAYLOR •. * ~ 
l . . ,! 
~ • NUMBER • 1. 
~ ~ • PE-2013019123 • tr 'J rl. ~ •. -~,, 
'• ~. G;,-z_ -I+. •ffi ,1 

• (C':·· • ~, 
•, I.S's • • • • • \f-' J . 
\\\\ 10NAL € _.,::-

//J 4 '~ ~v~ /. - ~-
r 

OFFEROR has examined copy of Addendum #1 to Request for Bid# 27-08JUN17 Concrete 
Rehab-2017 Georgetown & Lake of the Woods Subdivision, receipt of which is hereby 
acknowledged: 

Company Name: 

Address: 

Phone Number: _______ _ Fax Number: __________ _ 

Authorized Representative Signature: _______ _ Date: _______ _ 

Authorized Representative Printed Name: __________________ _ 

RFB #: 27-08JUN17 2 of 2 6/2/17 



BASE BID FORM (REVISED 6-1-2017) 
CONCRETE REHAB-2017 

GEORGETOWN AND LAKE OF THE WOODS SUBDIVISIONS 

Description Qty. Unit Unit Price Total 

MOBILIZATION LS 1 $ $ 

TRAFFIC CONTROUPHASING LS 1 $ $ 

EROSION CONTROL LS 1 $ $ 

MATERIAL TESTING LS 1 $ $ 

REMOVAL, CURBSIDE OBSTRUCTIONS, REPLACEMENT 
LS 1 $ $ INCLUDED 

REMOVAL, EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SAW CUTTING SY 10221 $ $ INCLUDED 

EXCAVATION CY 2268 $ $ 

CURB & GUTTER, ROLLBACK, REMOVE & REPLACE SY 559 $ $ 

INLET THROAT, REMOVE & REPLACE EA 3 s $ 

MIRAFI RS580i GEOTEXTILE SY 10186 $ $ 

1 1/2" MINUS AGGREGATE BASE, 6" THICK SY 3860 $ $ 

1 1/2" MINUS AGGREGATE BASE, 10" THICK SY 5612 $ $ 

1 1/2" MINUS AGGREGATE BASE, 14" THICK SY 714 $ $ 

PCC PAVEMENT,4000 PSI, 6" THICK SY 42 $ $ 

BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, 6 1/2" THICK TON 3655 $ $ 

TACK COAT (TRACKLESS TACK OR APPROVED EQUAL) SY 20372 $ $ 

ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, BP-2, 1 1/2" THICK TON 844 $ $ 

CRACK SEALING LF 7572 $ $ 

RESTORATION LS 1 $ $ 

Base Bid Total $ 

Optional Asphalt Cement Price Index (Circle One) Accept Do Not Accept 

BID FORM 2.1 


